		5 01		
list with the second se	02-12-20			<u> </u>
Form <sub>re</sub> TO-1595			SHEET	U.S. Department of Common Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner	10266788		ached original docu	uments or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):	10200100	2. Name and		ceiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		÷	33102 PA	ALLE 27-31 DERBORN MANY
	lerger change of Name			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed with a new appl</li> </ol>		te of the applicatio	n is:	
10/666,958 filed 19 September 200	93			
10/666,958 filed 19 September 200	Additional numbe	rs attached? No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbe	<u> </u>	nber of application	ons and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whon</li> </ol>	Additional numbers of correspondence siled: S.P.C. 535 Sox 900	6. Total num  1  7. Total fee  □ Check □ Charg	(37CFR3.41) enclosed e to deposit acc	\$40
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma  The Firm of Karl F. Ross  Customer Number 000: 5676 Riverdale Avenue	Additional numbers of correspondence siled: S.P.C. 535 Sox 900	6. Total num  1  7. Total fee  □ Check □ Charg	(37CFR3.41) enclosed e to deposit acc ge to credit card	<b>\$40</b>
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  The Firm of Karl F. Ross Customer Number 000 5676 Riverdale Avenue B Riverdale (Bronx), NY 104	Additional numbers of correspondence siled: S.P.C. 535 Sox 900	6. Total num  1  7. Total fee  Check Charge Char  8. Charge a	(37CFR3.41) enclosed e to deposit acc ge to credit card	\$40 count d (PTO-2038 attached) Deposit account:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mathematically the firm of Karl F. Ross Customer Number 000: 5676 Riverdale Avenue Beliverdale (Bronx), NY 104  Tel: (718) 884-6600	Additional number of correspondence filled: 6 P.C. 535 60x 900 71-0900	6. Total num  1  7. Total fee  □ Check □ Charg ☑ Char  8. Charge a	(37CFR3.41) enclosed e to deposit acc ge to credit card ny deficiency to 18-2	\$40 count d (PTO-2038 attached) Deposit account: 2025
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and the firm of Karl F. Ross Customer Number 000: 5676 Riverdale Avenue Belief Riverdale (Bronx), NY 104: Tel: (718) 884-6600 Tel: (71	Additional number of correspondence siled:  3 P.C. 535  50× 900  71-0900  Do not use	6. Total num  1  7. Total fee  □ Check □ Charg ☑ Char  8. Charge a	(37CFR3.41) enclosed e to deposit acc ge to credit card ny deficiency to 18-2	\$40 count d (PTO-2038 attached) Deposit account: 2025

PATENT REEL: 014962 FRAME: 0981 22663 ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Wilhelm ARNS, Auf der Sühle 7a, Paderborn, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at

An der Talle 27-31 33102 Paderborn Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in United States patent application 10/666,958 filed 19 September 2003 and which is entitled

## **METHOD OF MAKING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS**

and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements.

I agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for the improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title to the improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

I covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 03. 11. 2003

Wilhelm ARNS

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/05/2004 REEL: 014962 FRAME: 0982